Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Masaharu OHNO (03/30/2004) and Tomonori	Name: Yamaha Corporation
ICHIKAWA (04/01/ 2004)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	10-1, Nakazawa-cho
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Hamamatsu-Shi 430-8650
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/831,609	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David L. Fehrman MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 393032045100 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Lan Amaria	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (213) 892-5454	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Email Address: DFehrman@mofo.com	Authorized User Name David L. Fehrman
9. Signature: Signature	January 27, 2006
David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600	-
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

VIA FACSIMILE

la-840719

700240089

PATENT REEL: 017218 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 01/27/2006

____Signature of Inventor_

___Signature of Inventor__

Date:

Date:

_____<u>PATENT___</u>
REEL: 017218 FRAME: 0502